

PURCHASE REQUEST

LGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**

Fund: **20% LDF**

Department: **CEPWD**

PR No.: **0471**

Date: **03/20/2025**

Section:

FPP: **8751**

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Barangay Camansihan (Sitio Anilao)					
1	unit	Jetmatic Pump	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
2	pcs	G.I. Pipe 2" dia. Sch 40	14	2,800.00	39,200.00
3	rolls	Teflon Tape, Big	6	65.00	390.00
4	pcs	Bell Reducer 2 x 1-1/4	4	95.00	380.00
5	pcs	Nipple Sch 40 Heavy Duty 1-1/4 x 6"	4	130.00	520.00
6	kgs	Welding Rod	5	150.00	750.00
7	sets	Stainless Water Tank, 82 gallon; with	1	14,000.00	14,000.00
8	unit	Electric Motor Pump; 2 Hp; 1/2"	1	11,200.00	11,200.00
9	lot	Fabricated Water Station Shed	2	31,369.05	62,738.10
Barangay Camansihan (Sitio Balanga)					
10	unit	Jetmatic Pump	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	pcs	G.I. Pipe 2" dia. Sch 40	6	2,800.00	16,800.00
12	rolls	Teflon Tape, Big	3	65.00	195.00
13	pcs	Bell Reducer 2 x 1-1/4	2	95.00	190.00
14	pcs	Nipple Sch 40 Heavy Duty 1-1/4 x 6"	2	130.00	260.00
15	kgs	Welding Rod	2.5	150.00	375.00
16	lot	Fabricated Water Station Shed	1	31,369.05	31,369.05
GRAND TOTAL					188,867.15

OK AS TO BUDGET AVAILABILITY
LORIETA R. A. GALICIA
CGDH-CITY BUDGET OFFICER

20% UPF - Installation of Water System Projects for Different Barangays
Continuing Appropriation

Purpose: **Materials for the installation of water system to be distributed to Brgy. Camansihan (Sitio Anilao & Sitio Balanga) of Calapan City.**

Signature:	Requested by:	Cash Availability:	Approved by:
Printed Name:	RIGOR JOHN A. ABUTAR	NICASIO D. CATAPANG	MARILOU F. MORILLO
Designation:	City Engineer	City Treasurer	City Mayor